
Official Ballot
Lewis County, Washington
Special Election
February 14, 2017 Precinct   Sample

Transportation Benefit District of Chehalis
Sales and Use Tax Levy
 
The Governing Board of the Transportation Benefit District (City Council) 
of the City of Chehalis, Washington, adopted Resolution No. 17-2016 
concerning a sales and use tax to finance transportation improvements. 
This proposition would authorize a sales and use tax of two-tenths of 
one percent (0.2%) to be collected, in addition to any other taxes 
authorized by law, within the District from all taxable retail sales in 
accordance with RCW 82.14.0455 for a term of ten years (July 1, 2017 
to June 30, 2027) to pay or finance a portion of the costs of 
transportation improvement projects identified in the six-year 
transportation improvement and/or comprehensive plans of the City of 
Chehalis.
 
Should this proposition be approved or rejected?
 

Approved
Rejected

Boistfort School Dist No. 234
General Obligation Bonds - $1,825,000
 
Proposition No. 1
The Board of Directors of Boistfort School District No. 234 approved a 
proposition for bonds. This proposition would authorize the District to 
modernize and upgrade (mechanical, electrical, and finish systems) the 
existing cafeteria/gymnasium and upgrade and enhance the main 
educational building and playground area facilities of the District; to 
issue $1,825,000 of general obligation bonds maturing within a 
maximum term of 21 years, and to levy excess property taxes annually 
to repay the bonds, all as provided in Resolution No. 16/17-02.
 
Should this proposition be:
 

Approved
Rejected

Vote Both Sides

Vote Both Sides

Sa
m

pl
e 

B
al

lo
t

Sa
m

pl
e 

B
al

lo
t12

00
00

10
10

00
11

16
03

03
12

16

10
00

00
00

21
30



Official Ballot
Lewis County, Washington
Special Election
February 14, 2017 Precinct   Sample
Centralia School Dist No 401
Bonds to Construct, Renovate and Improve
School Facilities $74,000,000 
Proposition No. 1
The Board of Directors of Centralia School District No. 401 approved a 
proposition for bonds. This proposition would authorize the District to 
renovate Centralia High School; replacements of Jefferson Lincoln 
Elementary School and Fords Prairie Elementary School as needed and 
safety, security and other capital improvements to facilities of the 
District; to issue up to $74,000,000 of general obligation bonds maturing 
within a maximum term of 25 years, and to levy excess property taxes 
annually to repay the bonds, all as provided in Resolution No. 2016-22.
 
Should this proposition be:
 

Approved
Rejected

Evaline School Dist No. 36
Replacement of Maintenance and Operations Levy
 
Proposition No. 1
The Board of Directors of Evaline School District No. 36 approved 
Resolution No. 2016-17:04, authorizing a replacement levy for 
education. This replacement levy funds district education programs and 
school operations, and authorizes the following excess levies to replace 
an expiring levy on all taxable property within the District:
 
Collection               Approximate                        Levy
Years                  Levy Rate/$1,000                Amount
                              Assessed Value
2018                           $1.21                              $190,000
2019                           $1.21                              $190,000
 
Should this proposition be approved?
 

Yes
No

Mossyrock School Dist No. 206
School Maintenance and Operation Levy
 
The Mossyrock School District No. 206 Board of Directors adopted 
Resolution No. 16/17-04 concerning a proposition to finance 
maintenance and operation expenses. This proposition would authorize 
the District to levy the following excess taxes, in place of an expiring 
levy, on all taxable property within the District, for the support of the 
District's General Fund educational maintenance and operation 
expenses:
 
Levy/Collection               Approximate                     Levy
Years                       Levy Rate Per $1,000           Amount
                                       Assessed Value
2018                                      $2.16                         $946,000
2019                                      $2.16                         $946,000
 
all as provided in Resolution No. 16/17-04. Should this proposition be 
approved?
 

Yes
No

Toledo School Dist No. 237
Bonds to Construct, Renovate and Improve
School Facilities-$14,200,000
 
Proposition No. 1
The Board of Directors of Toledo School District No. 237 approved a 
proposition for bonds. This proposition would authorize the District to 
upgrade and completely renovate Toledo High School and make other 
certain capital improvements to Toledo Middle School and Toledo 
Elementary School; to issue $14,200,000 of general obligation bonds 
maturing within a maximum term of 21 years, and to levy excess 
property taxes annually to repay the bonds, all as provided in 
Resolution No. 2016-17-01.
 
Should this proposition be:
 

Approved
Rejected

Vote Both Sides

Vote Both Sides

Sa
m

pl
e 

B
al

lo
t

Sa
m

pl
e 

B
al

lo
t12

00
00

10
20

00
18

16
03

03
12

16

10
00

00
00

22
27



Official Ballot
Lewis County, Washington
Special Election
February 14, 2017 Precinct   Sample
White Pass School Dist No. 303
School Programs and Operations
Replacement Levy
 
Proposition 1
The Board of Directors of White Pass School District No. 303 adopted 
Resolution No. 05-16 concerning a proposition for a replacement levy 
for education. This proposition would authorize the District to levy the 
following excess taxes, in place of an expiring levy, upon all taxable 
property within the District, for support of the District's school programs 
and operations, including teachers, support staff, technology, 
curriculum, athletics, and facility maintenance and operations:
 
Collection           Approximate Levy                    Levy
Year                        Rate/$1,000                        Amount
                             Assessed Value
2018                           $1.93                              $1,188,000
2019                           $1.93                              $1,188,000
2020                           $1.93                              $1,188,000
2021                           $1.93                              $1,188,000
 
all as provided in Resolution No. 05-16. Should this proposition be 
approved?
 

Yes
No

Thank You For Voting And Returning Your Ballot
By Tuesday, February 14th.

Sa
m

pl
e 

B
al

lo
t

Sa
m

pl
e 

B
al

lo
t22

00
00

10
30

00
10

16
03

03
12

16

10
00

00
00

21
30



This page intentionally left blank

Sa
m

pl
e 

B
al

lo
t

Sa
m

pl
e 

B
al

lo
t22

00
00

10
40

00
17

16
03

03
12

16

10
00

00
00

23
24


